# **UNOFFICIAL CO**

1625815093 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/14/2016 03:21 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Mail to: Lakeland Title Services 1300 Iroquois Ava., Sto 100 Naperville, IL 60563

Recording Cover Page

- o DEED o POA OTHER Clort's Office o UCC o PLAT
  - o RE-RECORD

o RECORD

REMARKS:	Co

1300 Iroquois Drive, Suite 100, Naperville, IL 60563 (630) 442-5200 Fax: (331) 472-1194

1625815093 Page: 2 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

State of Illinois	)	
County of Dupage	) ss.	Order No. 1005097
1005097	)	
1005097	<b>3</b> ~	
William P. Smith, being	d'aly sworn states that he one	of the owners of 5728 N. Merrimac
Avenue, Chicago, IL 60	646.	

That he was acquainted with Kath'eer F. Smith, deceased, who at the time of her death, was one of the owners of the land in Chicago, Cook County Illinois, described as:

LOT ELEVEN (11) IN BLOCK THREE (3) IN A.T MCINTOSH'S BRYN MAWR AVENUE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2), EXCEPT THE EAST 46.83 FEET OF SAID LOT ONE (1) IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF LOTS THIRTEEN (13), FOURTEEN (14), AND FIFTEEN (15), IN COUNTY CLERKS DIVISION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER AND THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION FIVE (5), TOWNSHIP FORTY (40), RANGE THIRTEEN (13), EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SOUTH THIRTY-THREE (33) FEET LYING EAST OF NORWOOD PARK AVENUE.)

P.I.N. NUMBER: 13-05-319-031-0000

COMMON ADDRESS: 5728 N. Merrimac Avenue, Chicago, l'hr rois 60646

That the deceased died on July 5, 2013, as evidenced by a certified copy of death certificate of the deceased attached hereto.

That the deceased died leaving no Last Will & Testament.

That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the deceased, does not exceed the sum of \$\frac{18.75}{0.000} \cdots 00.\$ dollars.

Affiant makes this affidavit for that purpose of inducing Lakeland Title Services to issue its Title Insurance Policy, describing the above mentioned property.

Subscribed and sworn before me by the said

S / P // S // SC/

1625815093 Page: 3 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

This day of

My Commission Expires Nov 15, 2016 Notary Public - State of Mincis NYSAUM J AONARA

NAZENW.

NAZENWA

NAZENWA

Services

Ste 100

William P. Sizith

5728 N. Maximal Ava

Chicago, I Ilinois

60646

1625815093 Page: 4 of 5

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS

				CHICAGO, I	10 to 15		
			MEDIC	AL CERTIFIC	ATE OF	DEATH	

STATE FILE NUMBER 2013 0051671		DATE (\$SUED 7/9/2013
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME KATHLEEN F. SMITH		SEX DATE OF DEATH FEMALE JULY 05, 2013
COUNTY OF DEATH COOK	AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY 47 YEARS	DATE OF BIRTH JULY 23, 1965
CITY OR TOWN GLENVIEW		IER INSTITUTION NAME ALLIATIVE & HOSPICE CARECENTER
PLACE OF DEATH HOSPICE FACILITY		
THE SECTION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SECTION OF TH	TY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH 198 MARRIED	SURVIVING SPOUSECUVIL UNION PARTNER'S WAIDEN NAME EVER IN U.S. ARMED WILLIAM SMITH FORCES? NO
RESIDENCE 5728 N MERRIMAC AVENUE		Y OR TOWN INSIDE CITY LIMITS? HICAGO YES
COOK SAT ZIP CODE	FATHERICO PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIA	MARIAN MC NULTY
INFORMANT'S NAME WILLIAM SMITH	RELATIONSHIP HUSBAND	MAILINGADDRESS 5728 N.MERRIMAC, CHICAGO, IL, 60646
1	CE OF DISPOSITION. 사파가HILL CATHOLIC CEMETERY	EDICATION CITY OR TOWN AND STATE DATE OF DISPOSITION JULY 10, 2013
FUNERAL HOME COLONIAL-WOJCIECHOWSKI FH, 62	60 N. MAUKEE AVENUE, CHICAGO	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME BRADLEY A RUSHTON		FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER 034014689
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR		DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR JULY 8, 2013
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I BREAST CA	NCER- METASTATIC	HEAT AND A STANCE OF THE A
(Final assesse or condition resulting in dealth) b.	Due to (on as a conservence of	AND DE
	Dué to (cr.as a consequence ut).	APPRINTERV ONSET
C		
PART It Enter officer significant conditions contribut	Gue to (or as a consequence of)	given to PATTI WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO
		WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF BEATHY N/A
FÉMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT PREGNANT WITHIN LAST YEAR		MANNER OF BEATH  NATURAL
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY	
LOCATION OF INJURY		
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED		IF TRAN > O STATION INJURY SPECIFY
3-50-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-	ALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR	DATE PRONOUNCED TIME OF DEATH
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN YES JUNE 24, 2	2000年代も2013年 - 2013年 - 2013年 - 2015年 - 2015年 - 1、三で8	03;30 PM
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN		ÖATE CERTIFIED  JULY 08, 2013
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON CON EYTAN SZMUKLOWICZ, M.D., 251 E H		PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER 036-121156



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.





1625815093 Page: 5 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A:**

LOT ELEVEN (11) IN BLOCK THREE (3) IN A.T. MCINTOSH'S BRYN MAWR AVENUE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2), EXCEPT THE EAST 46.83 FEET OF SAID LOT ONE (1) IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF LOTS THIRTEEN (13), FOURTEEN (14), AND FIFTEEN (15), IN COUNTY CLERKS DIVISION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER AND THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION FIVE (5), TOWNSHIP FORTY (40), RANGE THIRTEEN (13), EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SOUTH THIRTY-THREE (33) FEET LYING EAST OF NORWOOD PARK AVENUE.)

NO ACAVE, FOR INFORMATION ONLY: 13-05-319-031-0000 5728 N. MERRIMAC AVE, CHICAGO IL 60646